

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIV I L A P P E A L NO(s).2252 OF 2008

O R I E N T A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D . & A N R .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

M / S . U N I V E R S A L P A P E R M I L L S L T D . & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N  
( I N C H A M B E R S )

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijay Kr. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file an application for withdrawal of sum of Rs.50,000/- . Adjourned by four weeks finally. If no such application is filed transfer the said amount to the Suitors' Fund Account.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master